

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Teesta Barrage Project

Office of the Sub-Divional Officer

Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VI
Panjipara, Uttar Dinajpur
PIN-733208

Memo No:- 95 Date:- 30/08/2019

CORRIGENDUM-01

Reference:-NIT NO-03/SDO/TCSD-VI of 2019-20 Dated:-26/08/2019

This is for general information that, Due to some unavoidable circumstances the "Amount put to Tender and Earnest Money" in the under mentioned activities in Connection with the above NIT need to be changed and which are to be read as follows.

SI. No.	Name of Work	Present Amount put to Tender	Present Earnest money (2% of the estimated cost put to	Modified Amount put to Tender	Modified Earnest money (2% of the estimated cost	Remarks
1	2	4	tender)	5	put to tender)	6
1	Repairing of Left Bank of DNMC on the U/S and D/S of Cart Bridge located at 32.900 Km in P.S .Islampur, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.	97,905.00	1960.00	95,081.00	1902.00	To be viewed in the web site www.wbiwd.gov.in
2	Renovation of the toilet attached to the chamber of the Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No. II and replacement of water supply line from overhead tank to the toilet in P.S-Islampur, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur	98,149.00	1965.00	95,317.00	1906.00	-do-

All other Terms and conditions will remain unchanged until further order

Memo No₁-95(16) Dated₁-30/08/2019

Copy submitted for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
- 4. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnojora, Raiganj.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata, (email: dvcsc681@gmail.com). This is to request you to kindly upload the NIT in the departmental website www.wbiwd.gov.in for wider circulation.
- 6. District Information & Cultural Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnojora, Raiganj.
- 7. The Sabhadhipati, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 8. The S.D.O., Teesta Canal Sub Division No. VII, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. The S.D.O., Teesta Canal Sub Division No. II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 10. The S.D.O., Teesta Canal Sub Division No. I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 11. The S.D.O., Teesta Canal Sub Division No. III, Haptiagach, Uttar Dinajpur.

- 12. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Canal Division No-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 13. The Secretary, Islampur Contractors' Association, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 14. The Secretary, United Contractors Welfare Association, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 15. The Secretary, Sub-Divisional Progressive Contractors Association, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 16. Notice Board, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VI, Panjipara, Uttar Dinajpur.

Sd/(Md Samsuzzaman)
Sub Divisional Officer
Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VI
Panjipara, Uttar Dinajpur